
Upcoming Events:

➢ Monday, September 2nd
      NO SCHOOL - Labor Day

➢ Wednesday, September 11th
PTO Meeting - 6:30pm in the ILC

➢ Friday, September 20th
       Lifetouch Fall Pictures

➢ Monday, September 23rd
      Midpoint 1st Marking Period

7th
Grade

facebook.com/hanoverpublic/

twitter.com/HanoverPublic

www.hanoverpublic.org

Contact  Info: 

Mr. Baker - Science
mbaker@hanoverpublic.org

Mrs. Linsenmeyer - Math
elinsenmeyer@hanoverpublic.org

Mrs. Smith - ELA
ksmith@hanoverpublic.org

Mr. Samuelsen - ELA
asamuelsen@hanoverpublic.org

Mr. Blake - Spanish
jblake@hanoverpublic.org

Mrs. Romanauskas - Social Studies

hromanauskas@hanoverpublic.org

Mrs. Myers - Learning Support
smyers@hanoverpublic.org

Mr. Jacoby - Learning Support
sjacoby@hanoverpublic.org

Mr. Bradigan - ELL
pbradigan@hanoverpublic.org

September 2024

Students will be continue to be 
rewarded with PRIDE points for 
displaying positive behavior.  They 
will be able to redeem points in 
Blend for tangible rewards and 

teacher experiences.

Ask your student what PRIDE 
stands for.



Science:
The Scientific Method 
will be the first topic 
discussed in science this school year.
Throughout seventh grade, students will 
learn how to apply the scientific method to 
concepts including weather, climate, and 
Earth's resources. Students will also explore 
water and watersheds as well as the 
structure of the universe. 

 Mathematics:

Students in seventh grade will be learning 
about statistics and will learn how to solve real 
world problems. Seventh graders will also be 
learning about mathematical concepts including 
Algebraic expressions, inequalities, Geometric 
figures, and ratios 
and proportions 
to learn how to solve 
real world problems 
and scenarios. 

Social Studies:
Cultures of the ancient world will be the 
topic of seventh grade Social Studies this 
school year. Students will learn about and 
utilize archaeological and historical 
research techniques 
in order to learn 
about the world that 
existed long ago. 
                

English Language Arts:

In seventh grade, students will learn how to utilize 
credible sources to complete research, interact and 
analyze pieces of literature, and improve their 
vocabulary through a number of different online 
tools including iReady. Students will also continue 
to develop their writing skills in the areas of                  
argumentative, narrative, and informative writing.

Spanish:
The Spanish course will begin by studying 
reasons why we should study Spanish, the 
history of the language, what are cognates, 
and fluency & 
proficiency. We 
look forward to
 an awesome 
year!
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